
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Forestry and Fire Protection 
Southern Region - Tuolumne / Calaveras Unit 

Last Updated: 10/31/2024

Physical Address 
785 Mountain Ranch Road 
San Andreas, CA 95249 

Mailing Address 
785 Mountain Ranch Road 
San Andreas, CA 95249 

Public Phone Number 
(209) 754-3831 

Fax 
(209) 754-5241 

For SCO Use Only 
tcu.personnel@fire.ca.gov 

Agency Codes 
541, 542 units 402, 418, 431, 434, 438 

Administrative Officer 
Ryan Davis (209) 419-4402 ryan.davis@fire.ca.gov 

Staff Services Manager I 
Tammi Nash (209) 754-3831 tammi.nash@fire.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Jennifer Edwards (209) 754-2757 jennifer.edwards@fire.ca.gov 
Cindy Huddy (209) 754-2760 cindy.huddy@fire.ca.gov 
Nicole McCutchen (209) 754-3831 nicole.mccutchen@fire.ca.gov 
Denise Meyer (209) 754-2754 denise.meyer@fire.ca.gov 
Danielle Rathjen (209) 754-3831 danielle.rathjen@fire.ca.gov 
Sydney Tonetti-Barajas (209) 754-2756 sydney.tonetti@fire.ca.gov 
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